Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No. Per (A-IV)-B(6)-1/2021-Part

Dated Shimla-171 002

the 9th July, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this department's notifications of even number dated 7th July, 2021 and 1-5/73-DP-Apptt.(2021) dated 7th July, 2021, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer and posting of the following: IAS/ HPAS officers, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

- Sh. Rahul Jain, IAS (HP: 2019), under orders of posting as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Dehra,
 District Kangra, as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Sarkaghat, District Mandi.
- Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma, HPAS (2017), Joint Director, Rural Development Department, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as Chief Executive Officer, Himachal Pradesh State Rural Livelihoods Mission, Shimla, relieving Shri Sanjeev Sood, HPAS (2012), Additional Director, Rural Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla of this charge.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order that **Dr. Pankaj Lalit, HPAS** (2005), Director, Language, Art & Culture, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, who is also holding the charge of the post of Additional Controller of Stores, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, shall also hold the charge of the post of **Director, Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla**, in the public interest, with immediate effect, till further orders.



By order

Anil Kumar Khachi

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Copy forwarded to:-

Dated Shimla-171 002, the 9th July, 2021

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- **4.** The Principal Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, 27, Sikandra Road, New Delhi-110001.
- 5. The Advisor-cum-Principal Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

- 6. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners/ HoDs in Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. The officers concerned (By Name) for immediate compliance.

 8. The Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 10. Personal files of the officers concerned.

11. Guard File.

(Amarjeet Singh)
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh e-mail persbr4-hp@nic.in